PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7570179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TRUSTAR ENERGY LLC	09/28/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPAL FUELS LLC	
Street Address:	ONE NORTH LEXINGTON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: 14TH FLOOR	
City:	WHITE PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16884996
Application Number:	62873667
Application Number:	16926090
PCT Number:	US2134319
PCT Number:	US2041616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)293-9059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032939140

docketing@ruggieroip.com Email:

RUGGIERO MCALLISTER & MCMAHON LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0012860USU/4851T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN M. MCGUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 061285 FRAME: 0724

507523285

source=Patent Assignments from TSE to OF#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignments from TSE to OF#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignments from TSE to OF#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061285 FRAME: 0725

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRUSTAR ENERGY LLC, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3570 81 Street NW, Oronoco, Minnesota 55960 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of inventions pertaining to the inventions are fully described in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, **OPAL FUELS, LLC**, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One North Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor White Plains, New York 10601 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention owned by Assignor, as well as to the Patents and Patent Applications and all other corresponding foreign patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the Patents and Patent Applications for the full term of any Letters Patent which issues therefrom;

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of the inventors who have previously assigned this right and this invention to Assignor, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention;

The Assignor further agrees, for itself and its legal representatives, it will assist or direct the inventors to assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including

Page 1 of 3

0013387/4851T 0012860/4851T

renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent and all rights to sue for past, infringement and ability to sue in the future. The Assignor will execute or direct the inventors to execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment; and

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the 28 day of September 2022

TRUSTAR ENERGY LLC

Bv.

Name: Tromp 7

Date: 9/

2022

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

One North exing ton

Witness Address

ains, NY 1060

Page 2 of 3

Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULEA

	А		<u>A</u>					•
Title	MODULAR AND PORTABLE COMPRESSED	-NATURAL GAS-FULLING STATION	MODULAR AND PORTABLE COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS FUELING STATION	DEFUEL PRIORITY PANEL	DEFUEL PRIORITY PANEL		DEFUEL PRIORITY PANEL	DEFUEL PRIORITY PANEL
nventor(s)	KUBISTA, DANIEL; STARKSON, CHAD; SENSE,	COKEY	KUBISTA, DANIEL; SENSE, COREY; STARKSON, CHAD	KUBISTA, DANIEL; LUCAS, MARTIN; PRUTEANU, CLAUDE	KUBISTA, DANIEL; LUCAS, MARTIN; PRUTEANU, CLAUDE		KUBISTA, DANIEL; LUCAS, 0013387CAU/45851T 3146652 01/07/2022 MARTIN; PRUTEANU, CLAUDE DEFUEL PRIORITY PANEL	KUBISTA, DANIEL; LUCAS, 07/10/2020 MARTIN; PRUTEANU, CLAUDE
Filing Date Inventor(s)	i de la companya de l	05/27/2020 COREY	05/26/2021	07/12/2019	07/10/2020	07/10/2020	01/07/2022	07/10/2020
Application No.		16/884996	PCT/US21/34319	62/873667	16/926090	PCT/US20/41616	3146652	Mx/a/2022/000106
Atty. Docket No.	III - 100 -	0012860USU/48511 16/884996	0012860WOU/4851T	0013387USP/4851T	0013387USU/4851T	0013387WOU/4851T PCT/US20/41616	0013387CAU/45851T	0013387MXU/4851T
						?	1	

The Medical Control of the Control o

PATENT REEL: 061285 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 10/03/2022

0013387/4851T 0012860/4851T